&I H

Y P110A-FO
P-Code

ol e 2 T i ik

Fault Path Type Description

A RE IR 0 Wog

performance limiter for level O

AJ g A e

Possible Symptom

1 RGEAT | ST 8 25 R AT

1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or

2 REEAR R flasniog
S ST 2 The engine is powerless
3  RaWlEERE 3D
o 3 The engine can't start up
4  REPLISATERE K
4  The engine flames out during working
frEnig Check ltems

1 ECUfitakids
1) TREG 2252 HRedh
2) LR TS AR
3) fieka A

2 ECU fEHhifa
1) LT %

2) kA

1 Test the ECU power supply

1) Check whether the fuse is burned out
2) Check whether the wiring harmess is faulty

3) Check whether any connector is damaged
2 Test the ECU grounding

1) open wiring harness

2) damaged connectors

5-471



&I

L i P110B-F1
P-Code
AL i 245 R ik Fault Path Type Description

HEAEPERERRHI 1 BOn

performance limiter for level 1

G EEAD

Possible Symptom

1 RGULT | AEEE] % S EUA KR

1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or
flashing

2  Rahblsh A4 e
G e 2 The engine is powerless
3 KW EERED
o 3 The engine can't start up
4  REHIZITE R K
4  The engine flames out during working
A m e Check Items

1  ECU fitdifis
1) OREE 2272 5 ek
2) R A AL A
3) AR

2 ECU #:ithih &
1) RRTTER

2) FEJ AR

1 Test the ECU power supply

1) Check whether the fuse is burned out
2) Check whether the wiring harness is faulty

3) Check whether any connector is damaged
2 Test the ECU grounding

1) open wiring hamess

2) damaged connectors

5-472




&I H

Y P110C-F2
P-Code

ol e 2 T i ik

Fault Path Type Description

T RE IR 2 Hok

performance limiter for level 2

AJ g A e

Possible Symptom

1 RGEAT | ST 8 25 R AT

1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or

2 REEAR R flasniog
S ST 2 The engine is powerless
3  RaWlEERE 3D
o 3 The engine can't start up
4  REPLISATERE K
4  The engine flames out during working
frEnig Check ltems

1 ECUfitakids
1) TREG 2252 HRedh
2) LR TS AR
3) fieka A

2 ECU fEHhifa
1) LT %

2) kA

1 Test the ECU power supply

1) Check whether the fuse is burned out
2) Check whether the wiring harmess is faulty

3) Check whether any connector is damaged
2 Test the ECU grounding

1) open wiring harness

2) damaged connectors

5-473



&I

L i P110D-F3
P-Code
AL i 245 R ik Fault Path Type Description

LA REPR ] 3 WS

performance limiter for level 3

G EEAD

Possible Symptom

1 RGULT | AEEE] % S EUA KR

1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or
flashing

2  Rahblsh A4 e
G e 2 The engine is powerless
3 KW EERED
o 3 The engine can't start up
4  REHIZITE R K
4  The engine flames out during working
A m e Check Items

1  ECU fitdifis
1) OREE 2272 5 ek
2) R A AL A
3) AR

2 ECU #:ithih &
1) RRTTER

2) FEJ AR

1 Test the ECU power supply

1) Check whether the fuse is burned out
2) Check whether the wiring harness is faulty

3) Check whether any connector is damaged
2 Test the ECU grounding

1) open wiring hamess

2) damaged connectors

5-474




&I H

Hhr [ i P110E-F4
P-Code

ol e 2 T i ik

Fault Path Type Description

WA Mk BE TR Th BE B0

performance limiter is active

AJ g A e

Possible Symptom

1 RGEAT | ST 8 25 R AT

1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or

2 REEAR R flasniog
S ST 2 The engine is powerless
3  RaWlEERE 3D
o 3 The engine can't start up
4  REPLISATERE K
4  The engine flames out during working
frEnig Check ltems

1 ECUfitakids
1) TREG 2252 HRedh
2) LR TS AR
3) fieka A

2 ECU fEHhifa
1) LT %

2) kA

1 Test the ECU power supply

1) Check whether the fuse is burned out
2) Check whether the wiring harmess is faulty

3) Check whether any connector is damaged
2 Test the ECU grounding

1) open wiring harness

2) damaged connectors

5-475



&I

il [ P1600-00
P-Code
AL i 245 R ik Fault Path Type Description

L4 17T (ECU) A S I S 2 1 #5404 (Mon)

ECU internal diagnositic error (Mon)

G EEAD

Possible Symptom

1 RGULT | AEEE] % S EUA KR

1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or

2 RIS AF flasning
G e 2 The engine is powerless
3 KW EERED
o 3 The engine can't start up
4  REHIZITE R K
4  The engine flames out during working
A m e Check Items

1  ECU fitdifis
1) OREE 2272 5 ek
2) R A AL A
3) AR

2 ECU #:ithih &
1) RRTTER

2) FEJ AR

1 Test the ECU power supply

1) Check whether the fuse is burned out
2) Check whether the wiring harness is faulty

3) Check whether any connector is damaged
2 Test the ECU grounding

1) open wiring hamess

2) damaged connectors

5-476




&I H

il s i P1601-00

P-Code

ol e 2 T i ik

Fault Path Type Description

H14% 51 (ECU) P 35 8HE 1 i 2 i 2 i B (Mon)

ECU internal diagnositic error (Mon)

AJ g A e

Possible Symptom

1 RGAT /ST & Rl A R 1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or
2 RINHHAR flasniog

i SrEE 2 The engine is powerless
3  RaMLLEE3D

e e o 3 The engine can't start up
4  RENPUESITEIHE K

4  The engine flames out during working

for 7 151 EH Check Items

1 ECUfitakids
1) TREG 2252 HRedh
2) LR TS AR
3) fieka A

2 ECU fEHhifa
1) LT %

2) kA

1
1

2]

3)
2
1

2)

Test the ECU power supply

Check whether the fuse is burned out
Check whether the wiring harness is faulty

Check whether any connector is damaged
Test the ECU grounding

open wiring harness

damaged connectors

5477



&I

il [ P1608-00
P-Code
AL i 245 R ik Fault Path Type Description

ECU#{FHEE 0

SoftwareResets 0

G EEAD

Possible Symptom

1 RGULT | AEEE] % S EUA KR

1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or
flashing

2  Rahblsh A4 e
G e 2 The engine is powerless
3 KW EERED
o 3 The engine can't start up
4  REHIZITE R K
4  The engine flames out during working
A m e Check Items

1  ECU fitdifis
1) OREE 2272 5 ek
2) R A AL A
3) AR

2 ECU #:ithih &
1) RRTTER

2) FEJ AR

1 Test the ECU power supply

1) Check whether the fuse is burned out
2) Check whether the wiring harness is faulty

3) Check whether any connector is damaged
2 Test the ECU grounding

1) open wiring hamess

2) damaged connectors

5-478




&I H

Y P1609-00
P-Code

ol e 2 T i ik

Fault Path Type Description

ECUHRMHEHEE 1

SoftwareResets 1

AJ g A e

Possible Symptom

1 RGEAT | ST 8 25 R AT

1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or

2 REEAR R flasniog
S ST 2 The engine is powerless
3  RaWlEERE 3D
o 3 The engine can't start up
4  REPLISATERE K
4  The engine flames out during working
frEnig Check ltems

1 ECUfitakids
1) TREG 2252 HRedh
2) LR TS AR
3) fieka A

2 ECU fEHhifa
1) LT %

2) kA

1 Test the ECU power supply

1) Check whether the fuse is burned out
2) Check whether the wiring harmess is faulty

3) Check whether any connector is damaged
2 Test the ECU grounding

1) open wiring harness

2) damaged connectors

5-479



&I

il [ P160A-00
P-Code
AL i 245 R ik Fault Path Type Description

ECU#HEE 2

SoftwareResets 2

G EEAD

Possible Symptom

1 RGULT | AEEE] % S EUA KR

1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or
flashing

2  Rahblsh A4 e
G e 2 The engine is powerless
3 KW EERED
o 3 The engine can't start up
4  REHIZITE R K
4  The engine flames out during working
A m e Check Items

1  ECU fitdifis
1) OREE 2272 5 ek
2) R A AL A
3) AR

2 ECU #:ithih &
1) RRTTER

2) FEJ AR

1 Test the ECU power supply

1) Check whether the fuse is burned out
2) Check whether the wiring harness is faulty

3) Check whether any connector is damaged
2 Test the ECU grounding

1) open wiring hamess

2) damaged connectors

5-480




&I H

il s i P0668-11

P-Code

ol e 2 T i ik

Fault Path Type Description

B EE (ECU) B EHARBHEFESKT FR

SRC low for ECU temperature sensor

AJ g A e

Possible Symptom

1 RGEAT | ST 8 25 R AT

1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or
flashing

2 Rsh AR
S ST 2 The engine is powerless
3  RaWlEERE 3D
o 3 The engine can't start up
4  REPLISATERE K
4  The engine flames out during working
frEnig Check ltems

1 ECUfitakids
1) TREG 2252 HRedh
2) LR TS AR
3) fieka A

2 ECU fEHhifa
1) LT %

2) kA

1 Test the ECU power supply

1) Check whether the fuse is burned out
2) Check whether the wiring harmess is faulty

3) Check whether any connector is damaged
2 Test the ECU grounding

1) open wiring hamess

2) damaged connectors

5-481



&I

il [ P0669-12
P-Code
AL i 245 R ik Fault Path Type Description

B Es (ECU) AREEEARBREESES T LR

SRC high for ECU temperature sensor

G EEAD

Possible Symptom

1 RGULT | AEEE] % S EUA KR

1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or
flashing

2  Rahblsh A4 e
G e 2 The engine is powerless
3 KW EERED
o 3 The engine can't start up
4  REHIZITE R K
4  The engine flames out during working
A m e Check Items

1  ECU fitdifis
1) OREE 2272 5 ek
2) R A AL A
3) AR

2 ECU #:ithih &
1) RRTTER

2) FEJ AR

1 Test the ECU power supply

1) Check whether the fuse is burned out
2) Check whether the wiring harness is faulty

3) Check whether any connector is damaged
2 Test the ECU grounding

1) open wiring harness

2) damaged connectors

5-482




&I H

Hhr [ i P2228-11
P-Code

ol e 2 T i ik

Fault Path Type Description

KAEIEEBE R RS ST TR

SRC low for Environment Pressure

AJ g A e

Possible Symptom

1 RGUT /KT H e A 4
2 REBIAARE

1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or

flashing

2 The engine is powerless

e ELiH

Check ltems

1 ECU i

1) {RE 22 2 2 PR

2) HRHURTE T U
3) kAT

2 ECU i #

1) AT %

2) 4k

3 KAE SR
1) ECU & HHUR

1 Test the ECU power supply

1) Check whether the fuse is burned out
2) Check whether the wiring harness is faulty
3) Check whether any connector is damaged

2 Test the ECU grounding

1) open wiring hamess

2) damaged connectors
3  Test the barometric pressure sensor

1) Check whether the ECU is damaged

5-483



&I

A s iy P2229-12

P-Code

A i 24 T i i Fault Path Type Description
KREAERBRREESE T LR SRC High for Environment Pressure

G EEAD

Possible Symptom

1 RGULT | AEEE] % S EUA KR

2 RENHLEN I

1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or
flashing

2 The engine is powerless

fEmi A

Check ltems

1 ECU ik
1) R LRTLESR

2) ZEW A G AF LA

3) R ERIR
2 ECU fiaithfi sy
1) RHITE

2) Heskdih

3  RAEIMEREREN

1) ECU & &4k

1 Test the ECU power supply

1) Check whether the fuse is burned out
2) Check whether the wiring harness is faulty
3) Check whether any connector is damaged

2 Test the ECU grounding

1) open wiring harness

2) damaged connectors
3  Test the barometric pressure sensor

1) Check whether the ECU is damaged

5-484




&I H

Hhr [ i POB43-12
P-Code

ool e 285 Y 4 ik

Fault Path Type Description

e Ja 5 L ALBE 1 Wi

Error Sensor supplies 1

AJ g A e

Possible Symptom

1 RGHT | My s s A AR
2 REWEIHARL

1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or
flashing

2 The engine is powerless

e ELiH

Check ltems

1 fHRE
1) DR RE R Bl 2k A 75 A7 it

2) EGR [RIBRZ R 75 17 fE b
3) 5 ECU I ML 2 2 75 FF B

4) ECU 2Z&idf

1 Check the power supply

1) Check whether the accelerator pedal or its wiring harness is
faulty

2) Check whether the EGR valve or its wiring harness is faulty

3) Check whether open circuit occurs to the ECU pin wiring
harness

4) Check whether the ECU is damaged

5-485




&I

A P0653-12
P-Code
il i 2 R Fault Path Type Description

e i 25 P B 2 Wi

Error Sensor supplies 2

G EEAD

Possible Symptom

1 &Gkl [ k] & L s R
2 REHLEIERESD
3 RAIWLIZITHIRE K

e mi A

1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or
flashing

2 The engine can't start
3  The engine flames out during working

Check ltems

1 {epks
1) TG R b o 28 o A2 75 A7 4

2) H A IS IR T T A7 A P

3) MR Ak A Bk TR R 75 A i
A) (G R A R TR T AT
5) 5 ECU 5| ek LW & 75 T it

6) ECU & &5tk

1 Check the power supply

1) Check whether the accelerator pedal or its wiring hamess is
faulty

2) Check whether the rail pressure sensor or its wiring harness
is faulty

3) Check whether the supercharging pressure sensor or its
wiring harness is faulty

4) Check whether the camshaft position sensor or its wiring
harness is faulty

5) Check whether open circuit occurs to the ECU pin wiring
harness

6) Check whether the ECU is damaged

5-486




&I H

A i A P0699-12
P-Code

S fiA

Fault Path Type Description

e BB G LB 3 it

Error Sensor supplies 3

] i F) 52

Possible Symptom

1 RGAT [ HBT R NI
2 REPLEIEES
3 REWWLIEITHIRE K

e EmiH

1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or
flashing

2 The engine can't start
3 The engine flames out during working

Check ltems

1 e
1) 5 ECU 5| B ZRER 0 2 5 I %

2) ECU =z &b

1 Check the power supply

1) Check whether open circuit occurs to the ECU pin wiring
harness

2) Check whether the ECU is damaged

Hhr [ i P0633-F0
P-Code

S fid

B % 2% (immo) 15 H e

Fault Path Type Description

Immo EOLData Read Error response

] i F) 52

Possible Symptom

1 RGBT [ WY R NI
2 REIMLEIEES

1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or
flashing

2 The engine can't start

e EmiH

Check ltems

1 PrgEilLAd
1) i &g A ULAD

2) B i R AT

1 Test the immobilizer matching

1) Check whether the immaobilizer is matched

2) Check whether the immobilizer is faulty

5-487




&I

i s ik P0633-F1
P-Code
il i 2 R Fault Path Type Description

EEPROM( i / 5 ) #ch

There is an EEFREOM Read or write failure

G EEAD

Possible Symptom

1 RGULT | AEEE] % S EUA KR
2 REHLEIERESD
3 RAIWLIZITHIRE K

e mi A

1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or
flashing

2 The engine can't start
3  The engine flames out during working

Check ltems

1 frifes
1) 5 ECU 5| 2R e A &5 T i

2) ECU &4tk

1 Check the power supply

1) Check whether open circuit occurs to the ECU pin wiring
hamess

2) Check whether the ECU is damaged

[ T P0633-64
P-Code
il i 2 R Fault Path Type Description

EEPROM Z(3E A n] {3

EEP MNon-plausible

G EEAD

Possible Symptom

1 RGULT | AEEE] % S EUA KR
2 REHLEEESD

1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or
flashing

2 The engine can't start

i mi A

Check ltems

1 PiEEILAC
1) B & 502 A ULAC

2) P R G AR

1  Test the immobilizer matching

1) Check whether the immobilizer is matched

2) Check whether the immobilizer is faulty

5-488




&I H

Hhr [ i P0633-F2
P-Code

Hil e 2 TR i ik

Fault Path Type Description

ECM &b T F ik

ECU is in Virgin or Neutral State

AJ fiE 1) 52 0

Possible Symptom

1 RGBT e AR
2 REPLEIEES
3 RENWLIEITIHRE K

e EmiH

1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or
flashing

2 The engine can't start
3 The engine flames out during working

Check ltems

1 e
1) 5 ECU 5| B ZRER 0 2 5 I %

2) ECU =z &b

1 Check the power supply

1) Check whether open circuit occurs to the ECU pin wiring
harness

2) Check whether the ECU is damaged

A i A P0633-13
P-Code

R T
17 s B8 LT 51 o 1 T 8

n] HE (1 5 0

Fault Path Type Description

Open load error for powerstage of Immobilizer Acknowledgment
Module

Possible Symptom

1 RGHT [ M S ak (A 4R
2 R EiEES)

1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or
flashing

2 The engine can't start

fELH

Check ltems

1 BhiEUCRES
1) Pl RS2 G ILRD

2) i ¥ R G R 15 A A

1 Test the immobilizer matching

1) Check whether the immaobilizer is matched

2) Check whether the immobilizer is faulty

5-489




&I

#ilL i it P0633-4B
P-Code
AL i 245 R ik Fault Path Type Description

145 5.0 (ECU) A By 5 2% L Bl sh itk iy ok 2%

Over temprature for powerstage of Immobilizer Acknowledgment
Module

AEEEA!

Possible Symptom

1 RGUT | AERE] F SLE A KR
2 REWLEEES)
3  KIWlisiTHI Rk

1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or
flashing

2 The engine can't start

3 The engine flames out during working

i 5 151 H
1 fEHles
1) 5 ECU 5| A2k 28 e 75 T i

2) ECU & {54tk

Check ltems

1 Check the power supply

1) Check whether open circuit occurs to the ECU pin wiring
harness

2) Check whether the ECU is damaged

7l s P0633-12
P-Code

BT

Fault Path Type Description

7 1 A% BB X 5l e B S L U R

Short circuit to battery error for powerstage of Immobilizer
Acknowledgment Module

A i FY) S el

Possible Symptom

1 ARG AL SSE A KR
2 RE:PLEIERESD

1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or
flashing

2 The engine can't start

fE A

Check ltems

1 PiEEILE
1) B & 502 A ULAC

2) Pii s R Ge I A7

1  Test the immobilizer matching

1) Check whether the immobilizer is matched

2) Check whether the immobilizer is faulty

5-490




&I H

A i A P0633-11
P-Code

S fiA

Fault Path Type Description

b7 i as A i zh v g A b F R

Short circuit to ground error for powerstage of Immobilizer
Acknowledgment Module

n] HE (1 5 0

Possible Symptom

1 RGkT | T 5 S a A A
2 REIWLLIEEE)
3  REiblisiTmiiEk

1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or
flashing

2 The engine can't start

3  The engine flames out during working

i 25 15 H
1 HEKEHE
1) 5 ECU 5| 28 28 HE T I G

2) ECU =z &b

Check ltems

1  Check the power supply

1) Check whether open circuit occurs to the ECU pin wiring
harness

2) Check whether the ECU is damaged

i [ i P0OB33-08
P-Code

o [ S T R A

Fault Path Type Description

B 2% Cimmo) o s I8 %

n] HE (1 5 0

Immo Invalid Response

Possible Symptom

1 RGkT | T 5 S a A A
2  REANLITCIERSD

1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or
flashing

2 The engine can't start

fELH

Check ltems

1 BhiEUCRES
1) Pl RS2 G ILRD

2) P ARG I AL A

1 Test the immobilizer matching

1) Check whether the immaobilizer is matched

2) Check whether the immobilizer is faulty

5-491



&I

i s ik P0633-F3
P-Code
il i 2 R Fault Path Type Description

B 2% Cimmo) idiflEE (BIEHD

Immo Communication Timeout

G EEAD

Possible Symptom

1 RGULT | AEEE] % S EUA KR
2 REHLEIERESD
3 RAIWLIZITHIRE K

e mi A

1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or
flashing

2 The engine can't start
3  The engine flames out during working

Check ltems

1 frifes
1) 5 ECU 5| 2R e A &5 T i

2) ECU &4tk

1 Check the power supply

1) Check whether open circuit occurs to the ECU pin wiring
hamess

2) Check whether the ECU is damaged

Bk 22 (immo) E5iRAHMN

i s ik P0633-F4
P-Code
il i 2 R Fault Path Type Description

Immo Wrong Response

G EEAD

Possible Symptom

1 RGULT | AEEE] % S EUA KR
2 REHLEEESD

1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or
flashing

2 The engine can't start

i mi A

Check ltems

1 PiEEILAC
1) B & 502 A ULAC

2) P R G AR

1  Test the immobilizer matching

1) Check whether the immobilizer is matched

2) Check whether the immobilizer is faulty

5-492




&I H

Hhr [ i POBZ2B-FO
P-Code

ool e 285 Y 4 ik

Fault Path Type Description

KR 56 1 ELE il 3 ik A2 0E (IQA) %

Check of missing injector adjustment value programming of logical

injector 1

n] HE (1 5 0

Possible Symptom

1 RG] R Sk A AR

1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or

2 REHLREH ) flashing

- : 2 The engine shakes during idling
3 KA

b b 1 e 3 The engine sounds abnormally
4 RAEh A2

Lo B 4  The engine is powerless
5 RahHLEESE N

T 5 Longer engine idling
6 HFEKE

: : 6 The fuel consumption is too high
7 ML R
7  The engine oil suffers from dilution

fii 7 15 H Check Items
1 HiAIQA S 1 IQA code input

1) AR IQA Y

2) IQA TSHTiR

1) No IQA code is input

2) IQA code error

5-493



&I

il [ P062B-F1
P-Code
AL i 245 R ik Fault Path Type Description

SR FF 55 2 LA W il 23 i 2 E (1IQA) 5

Check of missing injector adjustment value programming of logical
injector 2

AEEEA!

Possible Symptom

—k

RGLT | ST e KR
RENHLEHEFL2h
KBNS
RENLEY 1A /2

A HLE S

i FE K &

DIREE e =

-~ O h = W N

e mi A

1

-~ @ ¢ k= W N

The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or
flashing

The engine shakes during idling
The engine sounds abnormally
The engine is powerless

Longer engine idling

The fuel consumption is too high

The engine oil suffers from dilution

Check ltems

1 A QA il
1) SN IQA Y

2) |1QA TR

.1

IQA code input

1) No IQA code is input

2) IQA code error

5-494




&I H

Hhr [ i POBZ2B-F2
P-Code

ool e 285 Y 4 ik

Fault Path Type Description

KK 5 3 ELE il 3%k A2 0E (IQA) %

Check of missing injector adjustment value programming of logical

injector 3

n] HE (1 5 0

Possible Symptom

1 RG] R Sk A AR

1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or

2 REHLREH ) flashing

- : 2 The engine shakes during idling
3 KA

b b 1 e 3 The engine sounds abnormally
4 RAEh A2

Lo B 4  The engine is powerless
5 RahHLEESE N

T 5 Longer engine idling
6 HFEKE

: : 6 The fuel consumption is too high
7 ML R
7  The engine oil suffers from dilution

fii 7 15 H Check Items
1 HiAIQA S 1 IQA code input

1) AR IQA Y

2) IQA TSHTiR

1) No IQA code is input

2) IQA code error

5-495



&I

il [ PO62B-F3
P-Code
AL i 245 R ik Fault Path Type Description

SR MNGFF 55 4 LR Wil 23 2 E (1IQA) 75

Check of missing injector adjustment value programming of logical
injector 4

AEEEA!

Possible Symptom

—k

RGLT | ST e KR
RENHLEHEFL2h
KBNS
RENLEY 1A /2

A HLE S

i FE K &

DIREE e =

-~ O h = W N

e mi A

1

-~ @ ¢ k= W N

The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or
flashing

The engine shakes during idling
The engine sounds abnormally
The engine is powerless

Longer engine idling

The fuel consumption is too high

The engine oil suffers from dilution

Check ltems

1 A QA il
1) SN IQA Y

2) |1QA TR

.1

IQA code input

1) No IQA code is input

2) IQA code error

5-496




&I H

w5 fitd
P-Code

P020A-FO

ol e 2 T i ik

Fault Path Type Description

R KNI 56 1
ThaEfE IR )

(LB 51t 25 I e e ] 7y

FERE (ZFC

DFC reporting error state on comparing energising time to Max
value logical injector 1

n] HE (1 5 0

Possible Symptom

1 RGAT /R 5 R A R

1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or
flashing

2 RaWLsh IR

e 2 The engine is powerless
3 RENHLEESE N

b 3 Longer engine idling
4 HFEKE

: . 4  The fuel consumption is too high
5 HLmHRE
5 The engine oil suffers from dilution
fr i g Check ltems
1  7&Bg ZFC %2 {E 1 Clear the ZFC learning value
1) Eif2 s 1) Check whether the vehicle is overloaded

2) WHFEILAL R B EIE

3) M ESEiE

2) Check whether the transmission is appropriately matched

3) Check whether the oil product is proper
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il s PO20A-F1
P-Code
AL i 245 R ik Fault Path Type Description
He M55 1 (s 2% b e i [ IK T FIR{E (ZFC | DFC reporting error state on comparing energising time to Min
Ihik{F A ) value logical injector 1
A HE 1Y) 2 1 Possible Symptom
1 RGULT AT e I ER 1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or
R g ; flashi
2 RENSHER =St
e 2 The engine is powerless
3 KeHLEHE N
) L 3 Longer engine idling
4 IR E
F 4  The fuel consumption is too high
5 ML
5 The engine oil suffers from dilution
i 75 10l H Check Items
1 5Bk ZFC %2 {H 1 Clear the ZFC learning value
1) 52 i 1) Check whether the vehicle is overloaded
2) ZRHAE LA A B 2) Check whether the transmission is appropriately matched
3) b EIE 3) Check whether the oil product is proper

5-498



&I H

w5 fitd
P-Code

P020B-FO

ol e 2 T i ik

Fault Path Type Description

KN 56 4
ThaEfE IR )

HRL B 51t 25 I e e ] 7y

FERE (ZFC

DFC reporting error state on comparing energising time to Max
value logical injector 4

n] HE (1 5 0

Possible Symptom

1 RGAT /R 5 R A R

1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or
flashing

2 RaWLsh IR

e 2 The engine is powerless
3 RENHLEESE N

b 3 Longer engine idling
4 HFEKE

: . 4  The fuel consumption is too high
5 HLmHRE
5 The engine oil suffers from dilution
fr i g Check ltems
1  7&Bg ZFC %2 {E 1 Clear the ZFC learning value
1) Eif2 s 1) Check whether the vehicle is overloaded

2) WHFEILAL R B EIE

3) M ESEiE

2) Check whether the transmission is appropriately matched

3) Check whether the oil product is proper
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il s P0O20B-F1
P-Code
AL i 245 R ik Fault Path Type Description
K<L 55 4 T A bn F e [l iR F FERME (ZFC | DFC reporting error state on comparing energising time to Min
ThiedE Hr ) value logical injector 4
A HE 1Y) 2 1 Possible Symptom
1 RGULT AT e I ER 1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or
R g ; flashi
2 RENSHER =SHing
e 2 The engine is powerless
3 KeHLEHE N
) L 3 Longer engine idling
4 IR E
F 4  The fuel consumption is too high
5 ML
5 The engine oil suffers from dilution
i 75 10l H Check Items
1 5Bk ZFC %2 {H 1 Clear the ZFC learning value
1) 52 i 1) Check whether the vehicle is overloaded
2) ZRHAE LA A B 2) Check whether the transmission is appropriately matched
3) b EIE 3) Check whether the oil product is proper
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w5 fitd
P-Code

P020C-FO

ol e 2 T i ik

Fault Path Type Description

KNP 56 2
ThaEfE IR )

(LB 51t 25 I e e ] 7y

FERE (ZFC

DFC reporting error state on comparing energising time to Max
value logical injector 2

n] HE (1 5 0

Possible Symptom

1 RGAT /R 5 R A R

1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or
flashing

2 RaWLsh IR

e 2 The engine is powerless
3 RENHLEESE N

b 3 Longer engine idling
4 HFEKE

: . 4  The fuel consumption is too high
5 HLmHRE
5 The engine oil suffers from dilution
fr i g Check ltems
1  7&Bg ZFC %2 {E 1 Clear the ZFC learning value
1) Eif2 s 1) Check whether the vehicle is overloaded

2) WHFEILAL R B EIE

3) M ESEiE

2) Check whether the transmission is appropriately matched

3) Check whether the oil product is proper
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il s P0O20C-F1
P-Code
AL i 245 R ik Fault Path Type Description
R <L 55 2 WL 3 bn A b [l iR T FERME (ZFC | DFC reporting error state on comparing energising time to Min
Ihik{F A ) value logical injector 2
A HE 1Y) 2 1 Possible Symptom
1 RGULT AT e I ER 1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or
R g ; flashi
2 RENSHER =St
e 2 The engine is powerless
3 KeHLEHE N
) L 3 Longer engine idling
4 IR E
F 4  The fuel consumption is too high
5 ML
5 The engine oil suffers from dilution
i 75 10l H Check Items
1 5Bk ZFC %2 {H 1 Clear the ZFC learning value
1) 52 i 1) Check whether the vehicle is overloaded
2) ZRHAE LA A B 2) Check whether the transmission is appropriately matched
3) b EIE 3) Check whether the oil product is proper
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w5 fitd
P-Code

P020D-FO

ol e 2 T i ik

Fault Path Type Description

KN 56 3
TheEfE IR )

AL B 51t 25 I e e ] 7y

FERE (ZFC

DFC reporting error state on comparing energising time to Max
value logical injector 3

n] HE (1 5 0

Possible Symptom

1 RGAT /R 5 R A R

1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or
flashing

2 RaWLsh IR

e 2 The engine is powerless
3 RENHLEESE N

b 3 Longer engine idling
4 HFEKE

: . 4  The fuel consumption is too high
5 HLmHRE
5 The engine oil suffers from dilution
fr i g Check ltems
1  7&Bg ZFC %2 {E 1 Clear the ZFC learning value
1) Eif2 s 1) Check whether the vehicle is overloaded

2) WHFEILAL R B EIE

3) M ESEiE

2) Check whether the transmission is appropriately matched

3) Check whether the oil product is proper
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il i P020D-F1
P-Code
AL i 245 R ik Fault Path Type Description

e K NG5 3 LS ih 2% hn e s e T FIR{E (ZFC
ThRE{E FH I )

DFC reporting error state on comparing energising time to Min
value logical injector 3

AEEEA!

Possible Symptom

1 RG] AR S A Rk 1 The system /trouble indicator keeps normally on or
2 REWHAFR flashing

e e 2 The engine is powerless
3 RSB

: ) 3 Longer engine idling
4 JHFEKE

: . 4  The fuel consumption is too high
5 HLiHFFRE
5 The engine oil suffers from dilution

et mi e Check ltems

1 ik ZFC %118
1) AR R
2) ML Ak

3) Wit EEaeiE

1 Clear the ZFC learning value

1) Check whether the vehicle is overloaded
2) Check whether the transmission is appropriately matched

3) Check whether the oil product is proper

i i P0O087-00
P-Code

file e 25 T i ik

Fault Path Type Description

LR AR TR {E (MeUn 7% )

minimum rail pressure exceeded

fEm A

Check ltems

1 T A B ETE A

2 fiiH AT ETE AR BN FE IR

3 mEEMmERME (KERFEEENHED
4 LSBT A Y (5]

1 Vacuumizing pressure: From fuel tank to filter

2  Suction pressure: From filter to gear pump

3  Fuel return volume of high pressure fuel pump (Low
pressure system performance test)

4 Fuel return of individual fuel injector
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fol e P0088-F0
P-Code
WL 28 T ik Fault Path Type Description

SEBRELE & T s LR {E (MeUn J53E )

maximum rail pressure exceeded

Check ltems

1 HURE 7. B

1 Vacuumizing pressure: From fuel tank to filter

2 MR IETEES RN E 2  Suction pressure: From filter to gear pump
3 mEMERME (KERSEMERIRD 3  Fuel return volume of high pressure fuel pump (Low
4 BT S pressure system performance test)
4  Fuel return of individual fuel injector
A P0251-F2
P-Code
WL 28 T ik Fault Path Type Description

PURIEMZR  CEBRPUR R T B ) R (MeUn
VS

maximum positive deviation of rail pressure exceeded(MeUn
control)

e miH

Check ltems

1 R 7. i AE IS TE 4%

2 HhiES: METESR BN R

3 MEMEFRME (KERSMHERENRD
4 PRSI AR A [

—3

Vacuumizing pressure: From fuel tank to filter

2  Suction pressure: From filter to gear pump

3  Fuel return volume of high pressure fuel pump (Low
pressure system performance test)

4  Fuel return of individual fuel injector

Al [ i P0251-F4
P-Code
ol i A5 TR ik Fault Path Type Description

R R T (MeUn) fiE i b B f /)y i i i 1

ME, UERREEBRE (LEESTiREME)

maximum negative rail pressure deviation with metering unit on
lower limit is exceeded

&I H

Check ltems

1 R TT: AR A

2 G TT: dEiEA RN FE TR

3 EEWMERME (LERSEMERENRD
4 FRNTE I A R

1 Vacuumizing pressure: From fuel tank to filter

2  Suction pressure: From filter to gear pump

3  Fuel return volume of high pressure fuel pump (Low
pressure system performance test)

4  Fuel return of individual fuel injector
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filC i it P1092-F5
P-Code
e s 245 7 ik Fault Path Type Description
i & LT (MeUn) fEil &tk 3 e fiar iy | maximum positive deviation of rail pressure exceeded concerning
MR, UEIERZESERE (EFEHERT&EEHE) set flow of fuel
e mi g Check ltems
1 WL 7. A RIEE A 1 Vacuumizing pressure: From fuel tank to filter
2 HIM 7. IR S RN R 2  Suction pressure: From filter to gear pump
3 mEMERME (KERSH%EGENED 3  Fuel return volume of high pressure fuel pump (Low
i . ressure system performance test
4 AU ARG ik P YRigm:p )
4 Fuel return of individual fuel injector
#ilL e it P0401-9B
P-Code
e e 245 B ik Fault Path Type Description
TR BE R SR EMEERT FRE Air control system governor deviation below limit
CRT R O
et mi e Check Items
1 # I HEES 1  Intake/exhaust system
2 =ZERHET 2 Air flowmeter
3 imFeIE IR A 3  Turbocharger
4 EGR & 4 EGR valve
#ilL i it P0402-9C
P-Code
e s 245 B ik Fault Path Type Description
AR ERSLIRRMSE N ENEEE T LR Air control system governor deviation above limit
CRTEE R D
fefmi e Check Items

1 i THE RS 1 Intake/exhaust system
2 ZEHHEI 2  Air flowmeter

3 imFeIE IR A 3  Turbocharger

4 EGR [{ 4 EGRvalve
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il [ P2263-85

P-Code

e e 28 T 5 Fault Path Type Description
1 & iR [J‘}-r‘rll B (R 2248 (49 R il sE w23z | PCR positive governor deviation above limit
frfE ) & T LR ( EfezEid k)

i H Check ltems

1 #/HERES 1 Intake/exhaust system
2  FHREET 2 Air flowmeter

3 R kAR 3  Turbocharger

4 EGR [ 4 EGR valve

Al [ i P2263-84

P-Code

ol [ 215 TR A Fault Path Type Description

184 0 4%
brde ) 1K

e Emie

= FBR (SRR )

BRI 0 FE R ) 1 5 0 22 5

PCR negative governor deviation below limit

Check ltems

1 H/HRES
2 FRWET

3 imFCH Ay
4

EGR |4

Intake/exhaust system

1

2 Air flowmeter
3  Turbocharger
4 EGR valve

A
P-Code

P226D-09

a5 245 T i ik

Fault Path Type Description

PR EE 2% (DPF) #:#8 by ml % 2

DPF remove or total damage

e ELiH

Check ltems

1 DPF Bl B &
2 DPF EEHESGE

3 DOC LiffifE (T4) K DPF Liffi i (T5)

(L E 2 ke

4 DPF #H¥EEHS St

1 Inspection of DPF soot quality

2 Inspection of DPF differential pressure sensor

3 Inspection of DOC upstream temperature (T4) sensor
and DPF upstream temperature (T5) sensor

4  Inspection of DPF encapsulation and exhaust pipe
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e [ i P2463-85
P-Code

S TR sk

Fault Path Type Description

R4 42 2% (DPF) W B i ik 4

Diagnostic fault check for Maximum soot mass

A

Check ltems

1 DPF BAHRT B A
2 DPF & ZEG RS

3 DOC LififE (T4) % DPF Lifin/E (T5)

Rkt &
4 DPF 3% LHFERE

1 Inspection of DPF soot quality

2 Inspection of DPF differential pressure sensor

3 Inspection of DOC upstream temperature (T4) sensor
and DPF upstream temperature (T5) sensor

4  Inspection of DPF encapsulation and exhaust pipe

e [ i P2463-F0
P-Code

S TR ik

Fault Path Type Description

Rk 4 2% (DPF) MR fR A 883y (f2RE
£)

Diagnostic fault check for Maximum soot mass trend(remind for
regeneration)

A A

Check ltems

1 DPF B B &
2 DPF EZEfLRSHE

(LS 2
4  DPF ## RS #

3 DOC Li#fiEfE (T4) & DPF LifigE (T5)

1 Inspection of DPF soot quality

2 Inspection of DPF differential pressure sensor

3 Inspection of DOC upstream temperature (T4) sensor
and DPF upstream temperature (T5) sensor

4  Inspection of DPF encapsulation and exhaust pipe
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